
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing comments filed by the Utah Division of 
Public Utilities was emailed on 17 December 2018 to the following in Utah Docket 18-050-02 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

  
Eddie Cox ecox@cut.net 
Bear Lake Communications, Inc.  
Central Utah Telephone, Inc.  
Skyline Telecom  
  
Jenny Prescott Jenny.prescott@allwest.com 
All West Communications, Inc.  
  
Natalie Gleave natalieg@gtelco.net 
Gunnison Telephone Company  
  
Brock Johansen bjohansen@emerytelcom.com 
Carbon/Emery Telcom, Inc.  
Emery Telephone  
Hanksville Telcom, Inc.  
  
Bruce H. Todd btodd@stratanetworks.com 
UBTA-UBET Communications, 
Inc. dba Strata Networks 

 

  
James Woody jwoody@union-tel.com 
Union Telephone Company  
  
Kip A. Wilson kip@directcom.com 
Direct Communications Cedar 
Valley, LLC 

 

  
Wendy Stewart wendyw@socen.com 
South Central Utah Telephone 
Association, Inc. 

 

  
Dallas Cox dallasc@mail.manti.com 
Manti Telephone Company  
  
Ray Hendershot Ray.hendershot@beehive.net 
Beehive Telephone Company, Inc.  
  
Leslie Zink Leslie.zink@ftr.com 
Citizens Telecommunications 
Company of Utah dba Frontier 
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Communications of Utah 
Navajo Communications Company, 
INc. dba Frontier Navajo 
Communications Company 

 

  
  
  

 

/S/ 
Erika Tedder, Paralegal  
Utah Division of Public Utilities 

 

 


